MASSILLON CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO MIKE SLATER, PRESIDENT

DATE: TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2025

PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TIME: 6:30 P.M.

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS TONIGHT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. INVOCATION BY COUNCILMAN ED LEWIS IV
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. READING OF THE JOURNAL
- 5. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 3 – 2025 BY: PUBLIC UTILITIES & ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to advertise for and receive sealed bids and to enter into a contract with the lowest and best bidder, upon the approval of the Board of Control, for the 2025 Annual Removal and Disposal of Anaerobically Municipal Sludge at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 4 – 2025 BY: RULES, COURTS & CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to accept and enter into a collective bargaining agreement with the Massillon F.O.P. Henderson Lodge Police Officers Association, Gold Unit, effective July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 1 – 2025 BY: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

A RESOLUTION consenting to the Mayor's appointment of Margy Vogt to the Historic Preservation Commission of the City of Massillon, Ohio, by the recommendation of the Massillon Museum, for the term expiring December 31, 2026.

RESOLUTION NO. 2 – 2025 BY: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

A RESOLUTION consenting to the Mayor's appointment of Jeff Thornberry to the Historic Preservation Commission of the City of Massillon, Ohio, for the term expiring December 31, 2026.

RESOLUTION NO. 3 – 2025 BY: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

A RESOLUTION consenting to the Mayor's appointment of Lew Garrett to the Board of Health of the City of Massillon, Ohio, for the term expiring December 31, 2029.

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

9. PETITIONS AND GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

A Request for the Transfer of a Liquor License from Remas, LLC, DBA Affinity Drive Thru located at 921 Amherst Rd. N.E., Massillon, Ohio, 44646 to Affinity Mart Corporation located at 921 Amherst Rd. N.E., Massillon, Ohio, 44646. Permit classes are C1 and C2 and is located in Ward 2.

A Request for an Economic Transfer of a Liquor License from Cedarbrook Nurseries, Inc., located at 6177 Glick Rd., Shawnee Hills, Ohio 43065 to 3D Meats, LE, LLC, located at 1070 – 1st St. N.E., Massillon, Ohio 44646. Permit classes are C1 and C2 and is located in Ward 2.

10. BILLS, ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS

LocaliQ Gannett - \$748.00 Publication of November Ordinances

Office Depot - 198.12 Office Supplies

Total - \$ 946.12

US Bank Equip. Finance - **\$127.00** – January Invoice for Copier submitted for payment January 10, 2025

11. REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Mayor's State of the City Address

12. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

13. RESOLUTIONS AND REQUESTS OF COUNCIL MEMBER

14. CALL OF THE CALENDAR

15. THIRD READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 103 – 2024 BY: HEALTH, WELFARE & BLDG. REGULATIONS COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE enacting CHAPTER 1306 "INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE" under TITLE ONE – BUILDING CODES of PART THIRTEEN – BUILDING CODE of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

- 16. SECOND READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
- 17. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- **18. ADJOURNMENT**

DIANE ROLLAND - CLERK OF COUNCIL